TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brent International PLC		06/30/2000	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemetall PLC	
Street Address:	65 Denbigh Road	
Internal Address:	Bletchley, Milton Keynes	
City:	Buckinghamshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	MK1 1PB	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1637300	ARDROX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 554-8000

Email: rws@pattishall.com, kep@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Sacoff

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1007-008-0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert Sacoff

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker drive, Suite 5000
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0352

ĕ

900183719 REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0352

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Sacoff	
Signature:	/RWS/	
Date:	02/11/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of name to Chemetall PLC Company No 252864#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0353



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 252864

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that CHEMETALL LIMITED (originally called THE BRENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LIMITED, which name was changed by resolution on 1st January 1971 to BRENT CHEMICALS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1929 as a limited company on 19th December 1930, and re-registered under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1980 as a public company on 12th February 1982 as BRENT CHEMICALS INTERNATIONAL PLC, which name was changed on 21st May 1993 to BRENT INTERNATIONAL PLC, which was changed on 30th June 2000 to CHEMETALL PLC each change having been made by resolution.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the situation of the registered office is 65 DENBIGH ROAD, BLETCHLEY, MILTON KEYNES, BUCKINGHAMSHIRE MK1 1PB.

Given at Companies House, the 7th December 2010

M D JONES

for the Registrar of Companies



RECORDED: 02/11/2011

This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0354